
BID TABULATION FORM
Project Name: Warren Consolidated Schools IDS Project No.: 22177-1000 BP-T5

District-Wide Wireless Network & UPS Upgrades Date: February 4, 2025

Warren, Michigan

Bischer Technologies d/b/a 

GRIT Technologies
Vector Tech Group People Drive Technology

Inacomp Technical Services 

Group
MOSS Nerds Express, Inc. Delta Network Services ConvergeOne, Inc.

Bid Bond Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Familiar Disclosure Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Iran Sanctions Act Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

$2,860,094.36 $959,538.88 $1,757,559.05 $1,238,000.00 $2,171,568.97 $2,380,364.63 $1,665,933.71

$0.00 $375,520.54 Included Included Included Add $784,966.00 Add $121,448.91

N/A Add $257,972.00 Add $370,838.40 Deduct $68,640.00 Deduct $277,831.18 N/A Deduct $192,711.51

N/A Add $49,200.00 Add $220,728.16 Add $0.00 N/A N/A Deduct $48,491.61

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Deduct $172,424.01

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Deduct $54,872.21

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Deduct $76,170.56

Included Included Included Acknowledged Included Included Included

$899,456.47 No Bid $738,765.75 $667,000.00 $716,134.78 $610,301.63 $700,183.28

No N/A N/A Add $75,756.00 Add $80,520.84 N/A Deduct $155,865.67

No N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Included N/A Included Acknowledged Included Included Included

Rejected for non-

compliance. Only 

received bid bond.

Base Bid No. 2- Voluntary Alternate No. 

1

Base Bid No. 2 - Voluntary Alternate 

No. 2

Base Bid No. 2 - Unit Pricing

Base Bid No. 2

Base Bid No. 1

Base Bid No. 1 - Voluntary Alternate 

No. 2

Base Bid No. 1- Voluntary Alternate No. 

1

Base Bid No. 1 - Unit Pricing

Base Bid No. 1 - Mandatory Alternate 

No. 1

Base Bid No. 1 - Voluntary Alternate 

No. 3

Base Bid No. 1 - Voluntary Alternate 

No. 4

Base Bid No. 1 - Voluntary Alternate 

No. 5
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MEETING ATTENDANCE RECORD 

Date: February 4, 2025 Time: 2:00 PM 
  
Project Name: Warren Consolidated Schools 

District-Wide Wireless Network & UPS Upgrades 
Warren, Michigan 

Location: Warren Consolidated Schools 
Administration Building 
31300 Anita Drive 
Warren, MI 48093 

  
IDS Project No.: 22177-1000 BP-T5 Reason for Meeting: Bid Opening 

 

NAME 
(Please Print) 

REPRESENTING PHONE/EMAIL 

Justin Marberg Warren Consolidated Schools 
Phone:  

Email: jmarberg@wcskids.net 

Stephen Moore Warren Consolidated Schools 
Phone:  

Email: StMoore@wcskids.net 

Nick Pitrone Warren Consolidated Schools 
Phone:  

Email: npitrone@wcskids.net 

Susan Andrzejewski Warren Consolidated Schools 
Phone:  

Email: sandrzejewski@wcskids.net 

Shawn Tyburski Integrated Design Solutions, LLC 
Phone: 248-823-2195 

Email: styburski@ids-michigan.com 

Tom White Inacomp TSG 
Phone: 248-249-8121 

Email: tom.white@inacomptsg.com 

Scott Sutherland People Drive Technology 
Phone: 248-860-9920 

Email: sutherlands@peopledriven.com 

Kisa Benzel MOSS Telecommunications 
Phone: 720-561-1529 

Email: kisa.benzel@mosstele.com 

Jennifer McGregor Delta Network Services 
Phone: 517-775-2601 

Email: Jennifer.mcgregor@delta-ns.com 
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NAME 
(Please Print) 

REPRESENTING PHONE/EMAIL 

Spencer Bonofiglio Nerds Express 
Phone: 517-256-7433 

Email: sbonofiglio@nersexpress.com 

 
cc: File 
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